     Model BL-50
Rotary Paddle Bin Level Indicator
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
1 | P a g e
 Table of Contents
Section  Page
Principle of Operation
2

Ordering Information
Model BL-50 Rotary Paddle Bin Level Indicator
Part Number Structure
50 – 1 1 1 X – 1 1 1
Temperature
1 - Standard
Process Connection
1 – 1-¼” NPT aluminum
Shaft Coupling (paddle attachment)
1 – None1
2 – Standard Coupling2
3 – Optional Coupling3
Approvals
1 –Ordinary Location
Power Supply
1 – 115VAC
Model
1 – Standard
1 Use with BlueLevel, and most BinMaster brand folding paddles.
2 Use with BlueLevel, and most BinMaster and Monitor brand paddles. Comes assembled to output shaft when ordered with the unit.
3 Use with Bindicator, and most KTek and Conveyor Components brand paddles. Comes assembled to output shaft when ordered with the unit.
     Model BL-50
Rotary Paddle Bin Level Indicator
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
15 | P a g e
Technical Data
Power Supply: 115VAC; 50/60Hz
Supply Tolerance: +10%/-15%
Power Consumption: 5.5VA, 10W
Ambient Temperature: -40°F to +158°F (-40°C to +70°C)
-40°F to +140°F (-40°C to +60°C)
  Pollution: Pollution Degree II: Normally
only nonconductive pollution
occurs. Temporary conductivity
caused by condensation is to be
expected.
Overvoltage Category: Installation Category II
Altitude: For use under 2000M
Environment: For indoor or outdoor use
Process Temperature:        Up to +300°F (+149°C)
Enclosure: NEMA 4X, IP65, Die-Cast Aluminum with
FDA Compliant Powder Coat
Output: DPDT Relay, 8A @ 250VAC, Fail-Safe
on Power Failure
Fail-Safe Selection: Switch Selectable, High or Low
Process Connection: 1¼” NPT
Conduit Entry: Two (2) ¾” NPT
Bearings: Three (3) Sealed Bearings
Shaft Seal: ½ Micron, 30psi (2bar)
Materials of Construction:
Enclosure Powder Coated Die-Cast Aluminum
Output Shaft 304 SS
Couplings/Paddles 304 SS
Shaft Seal 304 SS w/ FDA Compliant FKM
     Model BL-50
Rotary Paddle Bin Level Indicator
TECHNICAL INFORMATION
16 | P a g e
Mounting Plates Powder Coated Carbon Steel or 304 SS
Extension Shafts/Guards Galvanized or 304 SS
Weight 2.66lbs (1.20kg)
Certifications (Certified to UL, CSA and EU Standards):    CE Mark, cSGSus Ordinary Locations
 UL 61010-1, CSA C22.2 No. 61010-1
Dimensions
BlueLevel Technologies, Inc.
3778 Timberlake Drive, Richfield, OH 44286
Ph: 330-523-5215
sales@blueleveltechnologies.com • www.blueleveltechnologies.com
Skype: BluelevelTech Also on Facebook, Twitter and LinkedIn
Form 435
BL-50 Rev. 001